Page 1 of 3   www.pduke.com  2013/09/13
LCD15 SERIES
15 WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power  15 Watts
Voltage accuracy  ±1%
Minimum load  0%
Voltage adjustability (Note 6)  ±10%

15 WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
Output Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. Load Full Load
Output (2)
Ripple & Noise
No Load (3)
Input Current
Eff (4)
(%)
Capacitor (5)
Load max
LCD15-12S3P3 9 ~ 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 120mA 84 12000μF
LCD15-12S05 9 ~ 18 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 3000mA 75mVp-p 90mA 88 6000μF
LCD15-12S12 9 ~ 18 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1300mA 100mVp-p 30mA 86 1000μF
LCD15-12S15 9 ~ 18 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1000mA 100mVp-p 30mA 88 660μF
LCD15-12D05 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ± 1500mA 100mVp-p 30mA 85 ± 3000μF
LCD15-12D12 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 100mVp-p 30mA 87 ± 520μF
LCD15-12D15 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 500mA 100mVp-p 30mA 88 ± 330μF
LCD15-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 50mA 86 12000μF
LCD15-24S05 18 ~ 36 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 3000mA 75mVp-p 65mA 88 6000μF
LCD15-24S12 18 ~ 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1300mA 100mVp-p 20mA 87 1000μF
LCD15-24S15 18 ~ 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1000mA 100mVp-p 20mA 88 660μF
LCD15-24D05 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ± 1500mA 100mVp-p 15mA 85 ± 3000μF
LCD15-24D12 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 100mVp-p 15mA 88 ± 520μF
LCD15-24D15 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 500mA 100mVp-p 25mA 88 ± 330μF
LCD15-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 25mA 86 12000μF
LCD15-48S05 36 ~ 75 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 3000mA 75mVp-p 35mA 88 6000μF
LCD15-48S12 36 ~ 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1300mA 100mVp-p 12mA 88 1000μF
LCD15-48S15 36 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1000mA 100mVp-p 12mA 88 660μF
LCD15-48D05 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ± 1500mA 100mVp-p 12mA 85 ± 3000μF
LCD15-48D12 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 100mVp-p 15mA 89 ± 520μF
LCD15-48D15 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 500mA 100mVp-p 20mA 88 ± 330μF
LCD15-48S05 Derating Curve LCD15-48S05 Derating Curve With Heat-sink
LCD15-48S05 Efficiency VS Input Voltage LCD15-48S05 Efficiency VS Output Current
Note
1. MIL-HDBK-217F @Ta=25 ºC, Full load.